
Exhibit 2c.1a      

Praxis II Pass Rates 

Elementary Content Knowledge 

 

Semester 

candidates 

completed 

B.Ed 

program 

and 

graduated 

from UHWO 

Number of 

candidates 

recommended 

for licensure to 

the HTSB 

 PRAXIS II Scores 

 

GPA  

 

Mean/ 

Range 

*Test 0011 

Curriculum, 

Instruction, & 

Assessment 

Passing Score: 

164 

**Test 

0014  

Elementary 

Content 

Knowledge 

 

Passing 

Score: 153 

***Test 0522  

Principles of Learning & 

Teaching (PLT, K-6) 

 

Passing Score: 163 

Mean/Range 

% Pass Rate 

Mean/ 

Range 

Pass rate 

percentage 

Mean/ 

Range 

Pass rate 

percentage 

Fall 

2007 
0 - - -  -  

Spring 

2008 
0 - - -  -  

Fall 

2008 
0 - - -  -  

Spring 

2009 
0 - - -  -  

Fall 

2009 
6 

3.38/ 

2.97-3.94 

183/ 

171-195 

100% 

N/A N/A 
183/ 

175-189 

 

100% 

 

Spring 

2010 
0 - - -  -  

Fall  

2010 
14 

3.34/ 

2.88-3.73 
- 

163/ 

139-183 

92% 

(13/14) 

174/ 

158-182 

92% 

(13/14) 

Spring 

2011 
**16 of 18 

3.29/ 

2.95-3.95 
- 

161/ 

153-177 

88% 

(16/18) 

176/ 

165-191 

77% 

(7/9) 

Fall 

2011 
19 

3.43 

2.78-3.92 
- 

161/ 

153-175 

100% 

(19/19) 

168/ 

139-184 

85% 

(6/7) 

Spring  

2012 
11 

3.32 

2.56-3.97 
 

170 

158-185 

100% 

(11/11) 
181 

100% 

(1/1) 

 
 
*RE: Test 0011 

Effective August 1, 2010: Hawai‘i Teacher Standards Board (HTSB) directive:  Praxis II, Test 

0011 requirement phased out and replaced by Test 0014 

 

**RE: Test 0014 

Effective January 1, 2011: Candidates must pass Elementary Content Knowledge, Test 0014, 

prior to the completion of the Student Teaching Professional semester, in order to be 

recommended for licensure by the UHWO Division of Education to the HTSB. 

 

Effective August 1, 2011: Candidates admitted to Professional Teacher Education must pass 

Elementary Content Knowledge, Test 0014, prior to being placement in student teaching. 

 

***RE: 0522, PLT, K-6 

Effective August 1, 2011: The HTSB no longer requires the PLT, K-6 exam for licensure. 


