Exhibit 2c.1a Praxis II Pass Rates Elementary Content Knowledge

Extinentary Content Knowledge							
			PRAXIS II Scores				
Semester candidates completed B.Ed program and graduated from UHWO	Number of candidates recommended for licensure to the HTSB	GPA Mean/ Range	*Test 0011 Curriculum, Instruction, & Assessment Passing Score: 164 Mean/Range % Pass Rate	**Test 0014 Elementary Content Knowledge Mean/ Range	Passing Score: 153 Pass rate percentage	***Test 0522 Principles of Learning & Teaching (PLT, K-6) Passing Score: 163 Mean/ Pass rate Range percentage	
Fall 2007	0	-	-	-		-	1
Spring 2008	0	-	-	-		-	
Fall 2008	0	-	-	-		-	
Spring 2009	0	-	-	-		-	
Fall 2009	6	3.38/ 2.97-3.94	183/ 171-195 100%	N/A	N/A	183/ 175-189	100%
Spring 2010	0	-	-	-		-	
Fall 2010	14	3.34/ 2.88-3.73	-	163/ 139-183	92% (13/14)	174/ 158-182	92% (13/14)
Spring 2011	**16 of 18	3.29/ 2.95-3.95	-	161/ 153-177	88% (16/18)	176/ 165-191	77% (7/9)
Fall 2011	19	3.43 2.78-3.92	-	161/ 153-175	100% (19/19)	168/ 139-184	85% (6/7)
Spring 2012	11	3.32 2.56-3.97		170 158-185	100% (11/11)	181	100% (1/1)

*RE: Test 0011

Effective August 1, 2010: Hawai'i Teacher Standards Board (HTSB) directive: Praxis II, Test 0011 requirement phased out and replaced by Test 0014

**RE: Test 0014

<u>Effective January 1, 2011</u>: Candidates must pass Elementary Content Knowledge, Test 0014, <u>prior to</u> the completion of the Student Teaching Professional semester, in order to be recommended for licensure by the UHWO Division of Education to the HTSB.

<u>Effective August 1, 2011</u>: Candidates admitted to Professional Teacher Education must pass Elementary Content Knowledge, Test 0014, <u>prior</u> to being placement in student teaching.

***RE: 0522, PLT, K-6 <u>Effective August 1, 2011</u>: The HTSB no longer requires the PLT, K-6 exam for licensure.